
The University of Michigan- Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Tuition Total Tuition & Tuition Total % Change Total Tuition & Total $ Change in Tuition Total % Change in Tuiton
UNDERGRADUATE Required Fees * in Tuition Required Fees *  and All Required Fees* and All Required Fees*

Resident

             Lower Division ** $6,474 $6,571 $6,579 1.6% $6,743 $172 2.6%
             Stephen M. Ross School of Business 6,722 6,819 6,984 3.9% 7,148 329 4.8%
             Dentistry 6,596 6,693 6,704 1.6% 6,868 175 2.6%
             Engineering 6,933 7,030 7,047 1.6% 7,211 181 2.6%
             Kinesiology 6,836 6,933 6,948 1.6% 7,112 179 2.6%
             Music, Theatre and Dance 6,735 6,832 6,846 1.6% 7,010 178 2.6%

             Upper Division ** 7,309 7,406 7,429 1.6% 7,593 187 2.5%
             Stephen M. Ross School of Business 8,495 8,592 8,853 4.2% 9,017 425 4.9%
             Dentistry 7,437 7,534 7,559 1.6% 7,723 189 2.5%
             Engineering 8,987 9,084 9,135 1.6% 9,299 215 2.4%
             Kinesiology 7,861 7,958 7,990 1.6% 8,154 196 2.5%
             Music, Theatre and Dance 7,571 7,668 7,695 1.6% 7,859 191 2.5%
             Nursing Accelerated Second Career Program 8,197 8,294 8,332 1.6% 8,496 202 2.4%

Non-resident

             Lower Division ** 20,099 20,196 20,789 3.4% 20,953 757 3.7%
             Stephen M. Ross School of Business 20,440 20,537 21,143 3.4% 21,307 770 3.7%
             Dentistry 20,217 20,314 20,911 3.4% 21,075 761 3.7%
             Engineering 20,217 20,314 20,911 3.4% 21,075 761 3.7%
             Kinesiology 21,373 21,470 22,110 3.4% 22,274 804 3.7%
             Music, Theatre and Dance 20,367 20,464 21,067 3.4% 21,231 767 3.7%

             Upper Division ** 21,518 21,615 22,260 3.4% 22,424 809 3.7%
             Stephen M. Ross School of Business 22,892 22,989 23,679 3.4% 23,843 854 3.7%
             Dentistry 21,642 21,739 22,388 3.4% 22,552 813 3.7%
             Engineering 22,704 22,801 23,487 3.4% 23,651 850 3.7%
             Kinesiology 23,357 23,454 24,162 3.4% 24,326 872 3.7%
             Music, Theatre and Dance 21,785 21,882 22,536 3.4% 22,700 818 3.7%
             Nursing Accelerated Second Career Program 24,062 24,159 24,892 3.4% 25,056 897 3.7%

      * Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; Health Service Fee of $176.66 ($174.90 in FY 14); $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports 
         Facility Improvement Fee;  $9.19 Central Student Government Fee ($7.19 in FY 14);  $8.50 Student Legal Service Fee; and a School/College Government Fee of $1.50.
    ** Includes A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning; Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design; Education (upper division only);  Information (upper division only);  
         Literature, Science, and the Arts; Nursing; Pharmacy (B.S.); and Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy (upper division only)

Current Rates Proposed Rates Per Term -- Fall 2014
Per Term



The University of Michigan- Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Tuition Total Tuition & Tuition Total % Change Total Tuition & Total $ Change in Tuition Total % Change in Tuiton
GRADUATE Required Fees * in Tuition Required Fees *  and All Required Fees* and All Required Fees*

Resident

        A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning
             Master of Architecture $12,776 $12,873 $13,089 2.4% $13,253 $380 3.0%

 All ofther programs 12,776 12,873 13,089 2.4% 13,253 380 3.0%
        Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 9,991 10,088 10,235 2.4% 10,399 311 3.1%
        Stephen M. Ross School of Business
             M.B.A. 26,100 26,197 27,225 4.3% 27,389 1,192 4.6%

         Master's in Entrepreneurship** 14,598 14,695 14,955 2.4% 15,119 424 2.9%
             Pre-candidate 10,215 10,312 10,465 2.4% 10,629 317 3.1%
        Dentistry
             D.D.S. 11,596 11,693 11,880 2.4% 12,044 351 3.0%
             Pre-candidate 11,056 11,153 11,326 2.4% 11,490 337 3.0%
        Education  9,991 10,088 10,235 2.4% 10,399 311 3.1%
        Engineering
             Professional 11,469 11,566 11,749 2.4% 11,913 347 3.0%
             Pre-candidate 11,161 11,258 11,434 2.4% 11,598 340 3.0%
        Information  9,799 9,896 10,039 2.4% 10,203 307 3.1%
        Kinesiology 10,647 10,744 10,907 2.4% 11,071 327 3.0%
        Law 24,770 24,867 25,490 2.9% 25,654 787 3.2%
        Literature, Science & the Arts 9,799 9,896 10,039 2.4% 10,203 307 3.1%
        Medicine
             M.D. 14,978 15,075 15,577 4.0% 15,741 666 4.4%

 Master's in Health Professions Education*** 7,167 7,264 7,338 2.4% 7,502 238 3.3%
             Pre-candidate 9,819 9,916 10,059 2.4% 10,223 307 3.1%
        Music, Theatre and Dance
             M.M. and Spec.M. 10,253 10,350 10,504 2.4% 10,668 318 3.1%
             M.A., M.F.A., and Pre-candidate 9,991 10,088 10,235 2.4% 10,399 311 3.1%
        Natural Resources & Environment 9,906 10,003 9,906 0.0% 10,070 67 0.7%
        Nursing 10,105 10,202 10,352 2.4% 10,516 314 3.1%
        Pharmacy
              Pharm.D. 11,033 11,130 11,516 4.4% 11,680 550 4.9%
              Pre-candidate 9,799 9,896 10,039 2.4% 10,203 307 3.1%
        Public Health 12,198 12,295 12,496 2.4% 12,660 365 3.0%
        Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 11,102 11,199 11,373 2.4% 11,537 338 3.0%
        Rackham Interdepartmental Programs 9,799 9,896 10,039 2.4% 10,203 307 3.1%
        Social Work 11,760 11,857 12,048 2.4% 12,212 355 3.0%

      * Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; Health Service Fee of $176.66 ($174.90 in FY 14); $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports 
         Facility Improvement Fee;  $9.19 Central Student Government Fee ($7.19 in FY 14);  $8.50 Student Legal Service Fee; and a School/College Government Fee of $1.50.
   ** Joint degree program with Engineering.
 *** This rate includes all fees listed above except Health Service at $174.90.

Current Rates Proposed Rates Per Term -- Fall 2014
Per Term



The University of Michigan- Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Tuition Total Tuition & Tuition Total % Change Total Tuition & Total $ Change in Tuition Total % Change in Tuiton
GRADUATE Required Fees * in Tuition Required Fees *  and All Required Fees* and All Required Fees*

Non-resident

        A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning
             Master of Architecture $18,714 $18,811 $19,578 4.6% $19,742 $931 4.9%

 All ofther programs 18,714 18,811 19,164 2.4% 19,328 517 2.7%
        Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 20,201 20,298 20,692 2.4% 20,856 558 2.7%
        Stephen M. Ross School of Business
             M.B.A. 28,600 28,697 29,725 3.9% 29,889 1,192 4.2%

         Master's in Entrepreneurship** 20,646 20,743 21,149 2.4% 21,313 570 2.7%
             Pre-candidate 20,418 20,515 20,915 2.4% 21,079 564 2.7%
        Dentistry
             D.D.S. 18,151 18,248 18,585 2.4% 18,749 501 2.7%
             Pre-candidate 20,273 20,370 20,766 2.4% 20,930 560 2.7%
        Education  20,201 20,298 20,692 2.4% 20,856 558 2.7%
        Engineering
             Professional 21,346 21,443 21,868 2.4% 22,032 589 2.7%
             Pre-candidate 20,999 21,096 21,512 2.4% 21,676 580 2.7%
        Information  19,802 19,899 20,282 2.4% 20,446 547 2.7%
        Kinesiology 21,646 21,743 22,176 2.4% 22,340 597 2.7%
        Law 26,270 26,367 26,990 2.7% 27,154 787 3.0%
        Literature, Science & the Arts 19,802 19,899 20,282 2.4% 20,446 547 2.7%
        Medicine
             M.D. 23,952 24,049 24,431 2.0% 24,595 546 2.3%

 Master's in Health Professions Education*** 7,833 7,930 8,019 2.4% 8,183 253 3.2%
             Pre-candidate 19,841 19,938 20,322 2.4% 20,486 548 2.7%
        Music, Theatre and Dance
             M.M. and Spec.M. 20,464 20,561 20,962 2.4% 21,126 565 2.7%
             M.A., M.F.A., and Pre-candidate 20,201 20,298 20,692 2.4% 20,856 558 2.7%
        Natural Resources & Environment 19,635 19,732 19,635 0.0% 19,799 67 0.3%
        Nursing 20,430 20,527 20,927 2.4% 21,091 564 2.7%
        Pharmacy
              Pharm.D. 18,867 18,964 19,244 2.0% 19,408 444 2.3%
              Pre-candidate 19,802 19,899 20,282 2.4% 20,446 547 2.7%
        Public Health 20,167 20,264 20,657 2.4% 20,821 557 2.7%
        Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 20,201 20,298 20,692 2.4% 20,856 558 2.7%
        Rackham Interdepartmental Programs 19,802 19,899 20,282 2.4% 20,446 547 2.7%
        Social Work 18,857 18,954 19,311 2.4% 19,475 521 2.7%

      * Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; Health Service Fee of $176.66 ($174.90 in FY 14); $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports 
         Facility Improvement Fee;  $9.19 Central Student Government Fee ($7.19 in FY 14);  $8.50 Student Legal Service Fee; and a School/College Government Fee of $1.50.
   ** Joint degree program with Engineering.
 *** This rate includes all fees listed above except Health Service at $174.90.

Current Rates
Per Term

Proposed Rates Per Term -- Fall 2014



The University of Michigan- Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Tuition Total Tuition & Tuition Total % Change Total Tuition & Total $ Change in Tuition Total % Change in Tuiton
GRADUATE Required Fees * in Tuition Required Fees *  and All Required Fees* and All Required Fees*

Candidate

        A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning $5,263 $5,360 $5,391 2.4% $5,555 $195 3.6%
        Stephen M. Ross School of Business 5,502 5,599 5,636 2.4% 5,800 201 3.6%
        Dentistry 5,239 5,336 5,366 2.4% 5,530 194 3.6%
        Education 5,314 5,411 5,443 2.4% 5,607 196 3.6%
        Engineering
              D.Eng. 7,725 7,822 7,914 2.4% 8,078 256 3.3%
              Ph.D. 6,330 6,427 6,485 2.4% 6,649 222 3.5%
        Information 5,211 5,308 5,337 2.4% 5,501 193 3.6%
        Kinesiology 5,211 5,308 5,337 2.4% 5,501 193 3.6%
        Law 6,359 6,456 6,527 2.6% 6,691 235 3.6%
        Literature, Science & the Arts 5,211 5,308 5,337 2.4% 5,501 193 3.6%
        Medicine 5,324 5,421 5,454 2.4% 5,618 197 3.6%
        Music, Theatre and Dance
              A.Mus.D. 6,485 6,582 6,643 2.4% 6,807 225 3.4%
              Ph.D. 5,314 5,411 5,443 2.4% 5,607 196 3.6%
        Natural Resources & Environment 5,268 5,365 5,268 0.0% 5,432 67 1.2%
        Nursing 5,314 5,411 5,443 2.4% 5,607 196 3.6%
        Pharmacy 5,211 5,308 5,337 2.4% 5,501 193 3.6%
        Public Health 5,307 5,404 5,437 2.4% 5,601 197 3.6%
        Rackham Interdepartmental Programs 5,211 5,308 5,337 2.4% 5,501 193 3.6%

      * Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; Health Service Fee of $176.66 ($174.90 in FY 14); $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports 
         Facility Improvement Fee;  $9.19 Central Student Government Fee ($7.19 in FY 14);  $8.50 Student Legal Service Fee; and a School/College Government Fee of $1.50.

Current Rates Proposed Rates Per Term -- Fall 2014
Per Term



The University of Michigan- Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Fall 2013 / 
Winter 2014

GRADUATE Cohorts

Total Tuition & Total Tuition & Total % Change in 
Other Programs Program Fees * Program Fees * $ Change Tuition & Program Fees

        Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Executive M.B.A.
              Resident $136,000 $141,000 $5,000 3.7%
              Non-Resident 141,000 146,000 5,000 3.5%

Total Tuition & 
Program Fees **

        Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Master's of Management***
              Resident $41,410
              Non-Resident 46,410

Total Tuition & Total % Change in 
Program Fees ** $ Change Tuition & Program Fees

        Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Master's of Management***
              Resident 41,410$                         $42,675 $1,265 3.1%
              Non-Resident 46,410                           47,675 1,265 2.7%

Fall 2013
Rates per

Distance Education Credit Hour
        Engineering - Graduate
              Resident $1,341 $1,373 $32 2.4%
              Non-Resident 1,469 1,504 35 2.4%

       School of Public Health - Graduate
              Resident 1,018 1,042 24 2.4%
              Non-Resident 1,120 1,147 27 2.4%

   * Program fee includes tuition and fees, housing, meals, books and other course materials, a laptop computer, and other miscellaneous items, all over the entire length of the program.
 ** Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; Health Service Fee of $176.66 ($174.90 in FY 14); $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports
      Facility Improvement Fee; $9.19 Central Student Government Fee ($7.19 in FY 15);  $8.50 Student Legal Service Fee; and a School/College Government Fee of $1.50.
***1st Masters of Management cohort begins Summer Term 2014.

Proposed Rates -- Fall 2014 / Winter 2015 Cohort

Proposed Rates -- Fall 2014 / Spring 2015 Cohort

Proposed Rates -- Summer 2015 / Spring 2016 Cohort

Proposed Rates Per Credit Hour -- Fall 2014
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